
Comments COMMENTS

15 - GRAY
20-25  BLUE British Columbia - Sea-to-Sky Highway 30

30-35  GREEN British Columbia - Coast Roads 35
40-45 YELLOW Vancouver Island – Galloping Goose Trail 50
50-55 ORANGE Washington - Roads 30

Oregon - Roads 30
British Columbia - Meadows in the Sky 30

British Columbia - Rockies Trails 35 Alberta - Rockies Roads 30
British Columbia - Rockies Adventure 35 California - Coast Roads 35
Trinity Mountains - Trails 30 Truckee – Carpenter Valley 30
California - Trinity Mountains Adventure 30 Alberta - Badlands Roads 40
Alberta - Rockies Adventure 30 California – Deserts Roads 30
Alberta - Rockies Trails 30 Arizona - Roads 30

30 Northern Rockies - Roads 30
20 Colorado - Buffalo Burn Ride 35

Berkeley – Campus to Rose Gardens 35 40
Berkeley - Foggy Morning Hills 35 New England - Fall Roads 30

25 Maine – Peaks Island 35
Lake Tahoe - Trails 30 Maine - Coast Roads 30
California - Central Coast Trails 35 55
California - Sierra Nevada Adventure 30 Panama - Roads 30
Sierra Nevada - Trails 30 Argentina - Patagonia Roads 45
Yosemite - Clouds Rest 45 Chile - Patagonia Roads 30
Sierra Nevada - Trails 2 30 25
California - Desert Trails 30 35

30 Champagne - Roads 40
Northern Rockies - Adventure 30 30
American Southwest - Trails 2 30 20
American Southwest - Trails 3 55 40
American Southwest Trails 30 40
American Southwest - Adventure 30 30

∆∆ LAND ∆∆ ↔↔ ROAD ↔↔

POWER PAIR COMBO SESSIONS - 

San Francisco - Chinatown and Coit Tower
San Francisco - Salesforce Park to Ferry Building

Monterrey – La Huasteca Canyon

Truckee Glenshire - Riverbanks

Costa Rica - Roads

Iceland – Latrabjarg to Gardar BA 64
Tierra del Fuego - Roads

Los Angeles - Adventure
Col de la Colombiere - Alpine Pass
Lucerne - Approaching Mt. Pilatus
Bernese Oberland – Eiger Northface
Lucerne - Mt. Pilatus Trails
Lucerne - Lakeside



American Southwest - Adventure 2 30 25
20 25
20 30

Northern Rockies - Trails 30 30
40

LAND       COMMENTS Northern Italy - Roads 30

20 Rome - Colosseum Loop 30
Denver - Botanic Gardens 50
New Mexico – Kitchen Mesa 30        COMMENTS

30 30
Minnesota - Mall of America 25 20
Chicago - Adventure 30 35
Boston - Freedom Trail 55 Maui - Mountains to Sea 35
American Northeast - Trails 30 40
American Northeast - Adventure 30

40
50 GUIDED RIDES         COMMENTS
25

Panama - Trails 40 British Columbia – Coast 55 Buddy
Panama - Adventure 35 British Columbia – Rockies 35 Buddy

30 Alberta Rockies 55
Chile - Patagonia Trails 30 Alberta Dinosaur Park 35
Chile - Patagonia Adventure 45 New England Fall 35 Jet
Argentina - Patagonia Trails 30 Maine 55 Jet
Argentina - Patagonia Adventure 45 55 Buddy
Chile - Santiago and Valparaiso 30 Panama 55 Elliot

30 Chile Patagonia 55 Barry
30 Argentina 55 Barry
30 55 Katie
30 55 Caroline

Edinburgh – The Royal Mile 40 35 Caroline
15

Lucerne - Medieval Switzerland 1
Sedona – Devils Bridge  Lucerne - Medieval Switzerland 2
Aspen - Smuggler Mountain Trail  Lucerne - Medieval Switzerland 3

Zurich Mount Rigi
Bolzano-Tyrol - Roads

New Mexico – Chaco Canyon

ROAD 
Cabo – Medano Beach Anegundi – Old Hampi

Tamil Nadu – Kodaikanal Hills

New Zealand - South Island Roads

Maui - Road to Hana

Costa Rica - Waterfall Trails

Costa Rica - Adventure

Costa Rica – Manuel Antonio Park

Bogota - Monserrate Jen
Jen

Costa Rica

Tierra del Fuego - Trails

Tierra del Fuego - Adventure

Buenos Aires - Adventure Tierra del Fuego
Rio – Leme to Pao de Acucar New Zealand -South Island

New Zealand
Madeira – Camara del Lobos 



25
35
25

Bordeaux - Old Town 55 CARDIO COACH
Paris - Urban Trails 30

Vol.1 Triple Challenges/Entry Level 35

LAND      COMMENTS Vol.2 Triple Challenges/Intermediate 39
Paris - Adventure 40 Vol.3 Triple Challenges/Intermediate 39

20 Vol.4 Balanced Challenges/Advanced 52
25 Vol.5 Triple Power Challenges/Adv. 63
25 Vol.6 Oahu & Chicago/Intensity Adv. 58

Germany - Forest Trails 30 Vol.7 Global Medley/High Tempo Adv. 61
Switzerland - Alps Trails 30 Vol.8  Mediterranean/Advanced 58
Switzerland - Alps Adventure 30
Germany - Adventure 30

35
25

Germany - Bavarian Castles 25
Munich - Old Town 45

45
Northern Italy - Trails 30

30
25

Tyrol - Early Spring in the Alps 20
40

Tyrol – Gorges 30
30
25

Venice - Waterfront in Winter 20
Northern Italy - Adventure 30

35

Grand Canaria – Mountains and Ravines 

Lanzarote - Volcanic Adventure

Fuerteventura - Betancuria to Cofete

Valencia - Falles

Barcelona - Horta's Labyrinth Park

Barcelona - Arc to Parc de la Ciutadella

Stockholm – Riddarfjarden

Berlin - East Side Gallery to RAW-Gelände

Innsbruck - Old Town to Hafelekarspitze

Tyrol - Schlegeisspeicher

Dolomites – Lago di Braies

Salzburg - Mirabell Gardens to Old Town

Dolomites - Tre Cime di Lavaredo

Carinthia - Grossglockner and Glaciers

Fusine – Lakes



Slovenia -Lake Bled 45
20
55
20
45
25
45
40

LAND
35
25
35
30
40
20
30 Comments
30
20
25
35

Sydney - Adventure 35
30
30
30
30
15

Kauai - Trails 35
15

Oahu - Adventure 35
20

Maui - Adventure 40

Rome - Piazza Navona to San Pietro 

Kraków - Wawel Hill to Main Square

Crete - Elafonisi Island 

Crete - Chania to Balos Lagoon

Crete – Palm Forest and Samaria Gorge

Santorini – Oia to Psilos Stavros

Kenya – Shompole Conservatory

Nairobi – Karura Forest

Nyeri – Ragati Conservatory

Cabo Delgado – Pemba

Sharqiyah - Wadi Shab

Himachal Pradesh – Chandratal Lake

Kyoto -Nanzenji to Philosophers Path 

Wakayama - Hyakkenzan Keikoku

Gunma – Oze National Park

Tokyo - Shinjuku Gyoen Garden 

Tokyo – Akasuka

Ubud - Monkey Forest and Ridge Walk

New Zealand - South Island Adventure

New Zealand - Trails

New Zealand - Auckland and Wellington

New Zealand - North Island Adventure

New Zealand - Maunganui to Whakarewarewa 

Oahu - Mokuleia Beach 

Oahu - Lulumahu and Ruins



Maui - Trails 30
Hawaii - Big Island Trails 35
Hawaii - Big Island Adventure 35
British Columbia - Coast Trails 30
British Columbia - Coast Adventure 40
British Columbia - Sea-to-Sky Trails 30
Vancouver - Adventure 35

LAND
Washington - Adventure 30
Oregon - Coast Trails 30

Comments



COMMENTS

Venice - Grand Canal Row 15
30
35
35
35
25
30

Oahu – Coconut Island 15
45
45

California – Donner Lake 30
Tahoe - Truckee River Ranch Run 45

25
25
35
25

Tyrol - Alpine Lakes 30

≈≈ WATER ≈≈

Lika-Senj – Gacka River
Nakuru – Lake Naivasha
Kerata – Lake Naivasha
Yakushima - Anbo River 

Gunma – Sugenuma Lake 
Exmouth – Yardie Creek

Oahu - Kaneohe Kayak Cruise 
Tomales Bay – Kayak Tour

Lake Tahoe – Emerald Bay Fannette Island
Iceland - Jökulsárlón Lagoon 
Amsterdam - Amstel River & Canals
Tyrol - Reintalersee Relaxing Row











Minutes

Land Sierra Nevada - Trails 2 30
Land Alberta - Rockies Trails 30
Land American Southwest - Trails 30
Land Venice - Waterfront in Winter 18
Road Alberta - Badlands Roads 29
Water Tyrol - Alpine Lakes 30
Land Valencia - Falls (3D Sound) 41
Water 25
Land California - Trinity Mountains Adventure 30
Land American Southwest - Trails 2 30
Land Germany - Bavarian Castles 30
Land Kauai - Trails 35
Land 25
Land 45
Road Maui - Mountains to Sea 40
Road Maine - Coast Roads 30
Land 15
Land 15
Land 40
Road 20
Land Northern Italy - Trails 30
Land 35
Land 20
Land 30
Land 25
Land Washington - Adventure 30
Road Arizona - Roads 30
Land American Southwest - Adventure 30
Water 45
Road California - Desert Roads 30
Land American Southwest - Adventure 2 30
Road Oregon - Roads 30
Land Northern Rockies - Adventure 30
Road Washington - Roads 30
Land Boston - Freedom Trail 55
Land American Northeast - Adventure 30
Road British Columbia - Sea-to-Sky Highway 30
Land Chicago - Adventure 30
Road British Columbia - Meadows in the Sky Parkway 30
Land Alberta - Rockies Adventure 30
Road British Columbia - Coast Roads 34
Land 25
Land British Columbia - Rockies Adventure 35
Road Northern Rockies - Roads 30
Land Bordeaux - Old Town 55

Tyrol - Reintalersee Relaxing Row

Berlin - East Side Gallery to RAW-Gelände
Innsbruck - Old Town to Hafelekarspitze

Oahu - Mokuleia Beach
New Zealand - Maunganui to Whakarewarewa
Salzburg - Mirabell Gardens to Old Town
Lucerne - Approaching Mt. Pilatus

Fusine - Lakes
Tokyo - Shinjuku Gyoen Garden
Los Angeles - Adventure
Barcelona - Horta's Labyrinth Park

Tomales Bay - Kayak Tour

Crete - Palm Forest and Samaria George



Land British Columbia - Coast Adventure 40
Land 30
Road New England - Fall Roads 30
Land 30
Land 30
Land 30
Road Argentina - Patagonia Roads 45
Water Venice - Grand Canal Row 15
Road 35
Land 20
Land Vancouver - Adventure 35
Road Panama - Roads 30
Water 45
Land 20
Road 35
Road 60
Land Chile - Santiago and Valparaiso 30
Road 60
Road 30
Land Panama - Adventure 35
Land Chile - Patagonia Adventure 45
Land Berkeley - Foggy Morning Hills 36
Land 30
Road 30
Road 25
Land Hawaii - Big Island Adventure 35
Land 50
Road 25
Land Argentina - Patagonia Adventure 45
Land Oahu - Adventure 35
Land 30
Road 30
Road 40
Land 25
Land Paris - Adventure 35
Land Northern Italy - Adventure 30
Land 30
Land 30
Land Denver - Botanic Gardens 50
Land 20
Land 55
Land 35
Land Switzerland - Alps Adventure 30
Land New Mexico - Kitchen Mesa 30
Road California - Coast Roads 30
Land 30

Dolomites - Tre Cime di Lavaredo

New Zealand - Auckland and Wellington
Tierra del Fuego - Adventure
New Zealand - South Island Adventure

New Zealand - South Island Roads
Rome - Piazza Navona to San Pietro

Tahoe - Rtuckee River Ranch Run
San Francisco - Salesforce Park to Ferry Building
Tierra del Fuego - Roads
Maui - Road to Hana

Zürich - Old town to Mt. Rigi
Bolzano-Tyrol - Roads

Bogota - Monserrate
Col de la Colombiere - Alpine Pass
Lucerne - Medieval Switzerland 1

Costa Rica - Adventure
Lucerne - Medieval Switzerland 2

Sharqiyah - Wadi Shab
Lucerne - Medieval Switzerland 3
Lucerne - Mt. Pilatus Trails
Carinthia - Grossglockner and Glaciers

San Francisco - Chinatown and Coit Tower
Buenos Aires - Adventure

Oahu - Lulumahu and Ruins
Kraków - Wawel Hill to Main Square (3D Sound)
Ubud - Monkey Forest and Ridge Walk

Oregon - Coast Trails (sehr schön)



Road Northern Italy - Roads 30
Land Minnesota - Mall of America 26
Land Germany - Forest Trails 30
Water 45
Land American Southwest - Trails 3 55
Land 25
Road Rome - Colosseum Loop 20
Land California - Sierra Nevada Adventure 30
Land 30
Land 20
Land Argentina - Patagonia Trails 30
Land Tyrol - Early Spring in the Alps 20
Land 30
Land Germany - Adventure 30
Land Maui - Trails 30
Water 35
Land Switzerland - Alps Trails 30
Land 40
Land Aspen - Smuggler Mountain Trail 20
Land Northern Rockies - Trails 30
Land California - Central Coast Trails 35
Road 55
Land Chile - Patagonia Trails 35
Land British Columbia - Sea-to-Sky Trails 30
Land California - Desert Trails 30
Land British Columbia - Coast Trails 30
Land Lake Tahoe - Trails 30
Road Champagne - Roads 39
Road Colorado - Buffalo Burn Ride 35
Land American Northeast - Trails 30
Water 25
Land Sierra Nevada - Trails 30
Land British Columbia - Rockies Trails 35
Road Alberta - Rockies Roads 40
Land 20
Land Munich - Old Town 49
Land Paris - Urban Trails 30
Road 30
Land Maui - Adventure 40
Land Sydney - Adventure 35
Land 30
Land 30
Land Panama - Trails 40
Land 35
Road Chile - Patagonia Roads 30
Land 45

Oahu - Kaneohe Kayak Cruise

Fuerteventura - Betancuria to Cofete

Tierra del Fuego - Trails
Crete - Elafonisi Island

New Zealand - North Island Adventure

Yakushima - Anbo River

Costa Rica - Waterfall Trails

Costa Rica - Roads

Iceland - Jökulsárlón Lagoon

Kyoto - Nanzenji to Philosopher's Path

Lucerne - Lakeside

Wakayama - Hyakkenzan Keikoku
New Zealand - Trails

Lanzarote - Volcanic Adventure

Crete - Chania to Balos Lagoon



Land Trinity Mountains - Trails 30
Land Hawaii - Big Island Trails 35
Land 25
Land 30

Barcelona - Arc to Parc de la Ciutadella
Tyrol - Schlegeisspeicher
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